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“Blessed be the LORD
God of Israel from
everlasting, and to
everlasting. Amen,

and Amen.” Ps.41:13

“Blessed be the LORD for
evermore. Amen, and

Amen” Ps.89:52

“Let every thing that hath
breath praise the LORD.

Praise ye the LORD.”
Ps.150:6

“Blessed be the LORD
God of Israel from

everlasting to everlasting:
and let all the people say,

Amen. Praise ye the
LORD” Ps.106:48

“Blessed be the LORD God,
the God of Israel, who only
doeth wondrous things. And

blessed be his glorious name
for ever: and let the whole

earth be filled with his glory;
Amen, and Amen.”

Ps.72:18-19

BOOK I BOOK II BOOK III BOOK IV BOOK V
CHAPTERS 1-41

[41 Psalms]
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GENESIS EXODUS LEVITICUS NUMBERS DEUTERONOMY
Man

(Humanity)

42-49 
50 

51-71 
72 

1-9
10

11-32
33

34-41

Korah collection
Asaph
Mostly Davidic
Solomonic

Davidic
No Superscription
Davidic
No Superscription
Davidic

73-83
84-85

86
87-88 

89

Asaph collection
Korah collection
(Prayer of David)
Korah
Ethan (Davidic Covenant)

90
91
92

93-99
100
101
102
103

104-105
106

Moses
No superscription
No author
No author
No author
Davidic
No author
Davidic
No superscription
No superscription

No superscription
Davidic
(Hallelujah)
No superscription
Torah
(Ps of ascent)
No superscription
Davidic
(Hallelujah)

107
108-110
111-113
114-118

119
120-134
135-137
138-145
146-450

(Deliverance) (Worship & Sanctuary) (Wilderness & Wandering) (Scripture & Praise)
Israel Sanctuary Moses & Wilderness Land and Law

[31 Psalms] [17 Psalms] [17 Psalms] [44 Psalms]
CHAPTERS  42-72 CHAPTERS  73-89 CHAPTERS  90-106 CHAPTERS  107-150
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Didactic

Imprecatory
(to invoke evil
upon or curse)

(sung during pilgrimage
to Jerusalem)

(to make a
humble entreaty)

(expressing
remorse for sin)

(celebration and praise to God
for his wondrous blessings)

(handiwork of God
in creation)

(inclined to teach)

(Praise God) (Person and work
of Jesus Christ)

(looking back on God’s
dealings with Israel)

Historical Nature Penitential

Messianic Supplication

Thanksgiving

HallelujahPilgrimage 
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Original Group
by David

The miscellaneous collections were compiled
during the times of Ezra and Nehemiah

Books II and III were added during
the reigns of Hezekiah and Josiah

c.970 — 610 B.C. Until c.430 B.C.c.1420 — 970 B.C.

About 990 years (c. 1420 — 430 B.C.)
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PSALMS

Knowing
GOD

Through
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