GOD Through PSALMS					
Panenia	CHAPTERS 1-41 [41 Psalms]	CHAPTERS 42-72 [31 Psalms]	CHAPTERS 73-89 [17 Psalms]	CHAPTERS 90-106 [17 Psalms]	CHAPTERS 107-150 [44 Psalms]
Likeness to Torah	GENESIS <i>Man</i> (Humanity)	EXODUS <i>Israel</i> (Deliverance)	LEVITICUS Sanctuary (Worship & Sanctuary)	NUMBERS Moses & Wilderness (Wilderness & Wandering)	DEUTERONOMY Land and Law (Scripture & Praise)
Authors	 1-9 Davidic 10 No Superscription 11-32 Davidic 33 No Superscription 34-41 Davidic 	 42-49 Korah collection 50 Asaph 51-71 Mostly Davidic 72 Solomonic 	 73-83 Asaph collection 84-85 Korah collection 86 (Prayer of David) 87-88 Korah 89 Ethan (Davidic Covenant) 	 90 Moses 91 No superscription 92 No author 93-99 No author 100 No author 101 Davidic 102 No author 103 Davidic 104-105 No superscription 106 No superscription 	107No superscription108-110Davidic111-113(Hallelujah)114-118No superscription119Torah120-134(Ps of ascent)135-137No superscription138-145Davidic146-450(Hallelujah)
Possible Dates of Compilation	Original Group by David c.1420 — 970 B.C.	Books II and III were added during the reigns of Hezekiah and Josiah c.970 — 610 B.C.		The miscellaneous collections were compiled during the times of Ezra and Nehemiah Until c.430 B.C.	
Span of Psalms	About 990 years (c. 1420 — 430 B.C.)				
Doxology	"Blessed be the LORD God of Israel from everlasting, and to everlasting. Amen, and Amen." Ps.41:13	"Blessed be the LORD God, the God of Israel, who only doeth wondrous things. And blessed be his glorious name for ever: and let the whole earth be filled with his glory; Amen, and Amen." Ps.72:18-19	"Blessed be the LORD for evermore. Amen, and Amen" Ps.89:52	"Blessed be the LORD God of Israel from everlasting to everlasting: and let all the people say, Amen. Praise ye the LORD" Ps.106:48	"Let every thing that hath breath praise the LORD." Praise ye the LORD." Ps.150:6
Types of Psalms	Didactic (inclined to teach)	Historical looking back on God's dealings with Israel)Nature (handiwork of God in creation)Penitential (expressing remorse for sin)Thanksgiving (celebration and praise to God for his wondrous blessings)			tion and praise to God
	Imprecatory (to invoke evil	Pilgrimage (sung during pilgrimag	Hallelujah ge (Praise God)	Messianic (Person and work	Supplication (to make a
	upon or curse)	to Jerusalem)			humble entreaty)